
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Approval of the First Amendment with Island Way Property Services, LLC for 
cyclical maintenance and with Florida Dream Center for optional services to 
maintain alleyways located within the Lealman Community Redevelopment 
Area. 

Granicus ID# 23-0194D Reference N/A Date: 5/1/23 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  Amendment 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$119,125.0 

Fund(s) 1087 Amount of Change $121,607.1 

Cost Center(s) 691159 Contract Amount No to exceed $241,532.10 

Program(s) 7147 Amount Available Total:   $241,532.10 

Account(s) 5800001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Yes 
Fiscal Year(s) FY23/FY24 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the First Amendments with Island Way Property 
Services, LLC for Cyclical Maintenance and with Florida Dream Center for Optional Services to maintain 
alleyways located within the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area. 
 
This First Amendment exercises a twelve (12) month term extension, increasing the agreement with 
Island Way Property Services, LLC in the amount of $57,752.10 and increasing the agreement with 
Florida Dream Center in the amount of $63,855.00 for a revised combined total not to exceed expenditure 
of $241,532.10. 
 
On March 8, 2022, The Board of County Commissioners approved the agreement with Island Way 
Property Services, LLC in the amount of $56,070.00 and Florida Dream Center in the amount of 
$63,855.00 for a twelve-month combined contract not to exceed expenditure of $119,125.00. 
 
The funding for this extension is available within Lealman CRA, countrywide TIF portion and is part of 
FY23 Adopted Budget, FY23 Estimate and FY24 Requested Budget.  
 
 

 

 

Analyst: Yana Matiyuk      Ok to Sign:   
 

 


