SECOND AMENDMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into this 15 day of January 2025)53%. by and

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,”
and Waste Management Inc. of Florida hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” (individually referred to as
“Party”, collectively “Parties”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on September 19, 2023,
pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No. 23-1090-ITB (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the
Contractor agreed to provide Trash and Recycling Collection Services for the County; and

WHEREAS, Section 10 ("Miscellaneous™), subsection B ("Amendment”) of the Pinellas County
Standard Terms and Conditions permits madification by mutual written agreement of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide
for an extension and additional CPI| increase funds, at the same terms, and conditions;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as foliows:

1. The parties hereby agree to extend the Agreement 12 days beginning September 19, 2026,

for a new contract expiration date of September 30, 2026,

2. EXHIBIT 4 — PAYMENT SCHEDULE is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
revised EXHIBIT 4 - PAYMENT SCHEDULE attached hereto.

3. EXHIBIT A = LOCATION INFORMATION and COLLECTION FREQUENCY is hereby
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the revised EXHIBIT A - LOCATION
INFORMATION and COLLECTION FREQUENCY attached hereto.

4, Section C (“Expenditures Cap”) is revised to reflect an increase in the amount of One
Hundred Ten Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Zero Cents ($110,786.00),
for a new total not-to-exceed sum of Five Million, Fifty-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Seven
Dollars and Fifty Cents ($5,056,607.50). The annual expenditure remains unchanged.

6. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

Rev 02-2024 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Fage 1 of T



Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full right and authority
and has obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this
Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and legally
binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this Second Amendment as of the

day and year first written above.

Pinellas County, a poelitical subdivision of the
State of Florida; Contractor;

b~

Waste Management Inc. of Florida

/4

.

Signature Signature

Barry Burton David M. Myhan

Printed Name Printed Name
County Administrator President

Printed Title Printed Title
January 15, 2025 12-17-24
Date Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM
By: Keiah Townsend

Office of the County Attorney

Rev 02-2024 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENCMENT Page 2 of 7


aty104845
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Barry Sugnature


EXHIBIT 4 — PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Pricing shall be all inctusive with no additienal di

GROUP A - SOLID WASTE {TRASH)

1 costs al d. Enter

hly pricing in

regardless of number of weeks in the month of service,

G only. Monthly pricing must be equalized and will apply

regardiess of number of weeks in the month of service.

MONTHLY
Timeframe | . o |€qualzed :::::;tﬂ:t;‘;: Annual Total PRICING
Item . Unit of Pickup Monthly {Monthly Total |CPI INCREASE OF
Number Oescription Measure Timeframe (Frequency Contalner Price Per Price Per Container X Cost X 12 1.36%
Quantity Estimated Container .
Per Week) Container Quantity} Months) Effective
10/01/2024
1 55 gallon cart Each Weekly 1 1 $44.00 $44.00 $528.00 $45.48
2 55 gallon cart Each Weekly H 1 S87.00 $87.00 $1,044.00 $89.92
3 55 gallon cart Each Weekly 3 1 5131.00 $131.00 $1,572.00 $135.40
4 96 gallon cart Each Weekly 1 39 $28.00 $1,092.00 $13,104.00 $28.94
5 96 gallon cart Each Weekly 2 122 $44.00 $5,368.00 $64,416.00 545,48
6 96 gallon cart Each Weekly 3 1 $138.00 $138.00 $1,656.00 $142.64
7 96 gallon cart Each Weekly 4 1 $173.00 $173.00 52,076.00 $178.81
8 96 gallon cart Each Weekly s 520 $47.00 $24,440,00 5293,280.00 548.58
g 2 cu yard Each Weekly 1 3 $68.75 $206.25 $2,475.00 $71.06
10 2 tu yard Each Weekly 2 [ $132.00 5792.00 59,504.00 $136.44
1 2 cu yard Each Weekly 3 1 $195.00 $195.00 $2,340.00 5201.55
12 4 cy yard Each Weekly 1 8 $93.25 $746.00 $8,952.00 595,38
13 4 cu yard Each Weekly 2 3 $179.00 $537.00 $6,444.00 $185.01
14 4 cu yard Each Weekly 3 1 $264.00 $264.00 53,168.00 5272.87
15 6 cu yard Each Weekly 1 9 $120.00 $1,080.00 512,950.00 $14.3
16 & cu yard Each Weekly 2 7 3227.00 $1,589.00 519,068.00 $234.63
17 6 cu yard Eath Weekly 3 3 $334.00 $1,002.00 $12,024,00 $345.22
18 8 cu yard Each Weekly 1 7 $144.00 $1,008.00 $12,096.00 $148.84
19 8 cu yard Each Weekly 2 13 $275.00 $3,575.00 $42,900.00 $284.24
20 8 cu yard Each Weekly 3 16 $405.00 $6,480.00 $77,760.00 $418.61
21 8 cu yard Each Weekly 4 1 $535.00 5535.00 $6,420.00 $552.98
22 8 cu yard Each Weekly 5 [ $662.00 $3,972.00 $47,664.00 5684.24
23 8 cu yard Each Weekly 6 1 $792.00 $792.00 $9,504.00 $818.61
TOTALS: $54,246.25 $650,955.00
GROUP B - RECYCLING
Pricing shall be all inclusive with ao additional di tcosts alowed. Enter hiy pricing in col G only. Monthly pricing must be equalized and wilt apply

MONTHLY
Timeframe Estimated Equalized :::::::::‘::ol:t:; Annual Total PRICING
Item Unit of Plckup Monthty {Monthly Total |[CPI INCREASE OF
Description Timeframe Container Price Per Container X
Number Measure (Freguency Price fer Cost X 12 3.36%
Per Week) CGuantity Contalner oL C:nlainer Months} Effective
Quantity 10/01/2024
24 2 cu yard Each Weekly 1 3 $80.00 $240.00 $2,880.00 $82.69
25 2 cuyard Each Weekly 2 1 $177.00 $177.00 $2,124.00 5182.95
26 2 cu yard Each Weekly 3 1 $261.00 $261.00 $3,132.00 $269.77
27 4w yard €ach Weekly 1 4 $101.0¢ $404.00 $4,848.00 5104.39
28 4 cu yard Each Weekly 2 1 $198.00 $198.00 $2,376.00 $204.65
29 4 cuyard Each Weekly 3 1 $298.00 $298.00 $3,576.00 $308.01
30 6 cu yard Each Weekly 1 3 $120.00 $360.00 $4,320.00 £124.03
31 5 cuyard Each Weekly 2 1 5$205.00 $209.00 $2,508.00 4$216.02
32 6 cu yard Each Weekly 3 1 $304.00 $304.00 $3,648.00 $314.21
33 8 cuyard Each Weekly 1 14 $140.00 $1,960.00 $23,520.00 $144.70
34 & cu yard Each Weekly 2 2 $245.00 $490,00 55,880.00 $253.23
35 8 cuyard Each Weekly 3 1 $345.00 $345.00 54,140.00 $356.59
36 Bcuyard Each Weekly 4 1 $445.00 $445.00 5$5,340.00 3455.95
37 8 cu yard Each Waekly 5 1 $550.00 $550.00 $6,600.00 $568.48
38 & cu yard Each Weekly [ 1 5640.00 $640.00 $7.680.00 $661.50
TOTALS: $6,881.00 $82,572.00
Rev 02-2024 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page Jo! 7




GROUP C - ROLL-OFF CONTAINERS:

Pricing shall Include rental charges and p lincluding hauling), 3ddi disposal costs aliowed as bld below under Group G - Disposal Fees. Diiposal fees shall reflect per ton pricing
submiited In this bid summary or current County disposal rates, whichever Is accurate at the time of voicing. Pdcing is to be entered In column G only and must be the price for a single haul only.
PRICE PER HAUL
Timeframe | Estimated CP1INCREASE
m" Description ;::::g Timeframe | Pickup  |Container l’r:::ler Weekly Total Cost Mo"t::::om Anm::“l;nul OF 3.36%
Frequency | Quantity EHective
10/01/2024 |
39 10 cu yard QOpen Top Each Weekly 1 1 $245.00 $245.00 $1,061.67 $12,740.00 §253.23
40 10 cu yard Ogen Top Each Weekly 2 1 $245.00 $490.00 §2,123.33 $25480.00 $253.23
41 10 cu yard Open Top Each Weekly 3 4 £245.00 $2,940.00 $12,740.00 $152,880.00 $253.23
42 10¢u yard Open Top Each Monthly b 1 $245.00 NfA $245.00 $2.940.00 $253.23
43 20 cv yard Open Top Each Weekl 1 2 $245.00 5490.00 52,123.33 $25,480.00 $253.23
a4 20 cu yard Open Top Each Waeekly 2 1 $245.00 £490.00 $2,123.33 $25480.00 5253.23
45 20 ¢u yard Dpen Top Each Weekly 3 1 $245.00 5735.00 $3,185.00 538,220.00 $253.23
46 20 cu yard Oper Top Each Monthly 1 3 $245.00 NfA $735.00 S_SABZD.M $253.23
a7 20 cu yard Oper Tap Each Manthly 2 2 $245.00 N/A $980.00 $11.760.00 §253.23
43 30 cu yard Open Top Each Weekly 1 1 $245.00 $245.00 $1,061.67 512,740.00 $253.23
49 30cu yard Open Top Each Weekly 2 1 $245.00 $490.00 $2,123.33 525,480.00 $253.23
50 30 cu yard Open Top Each Weekly 3 1 5245.00 $735.00 53,185.00 $38,220.00 $253.23
51 30 cu yard Open Top Each Manthly 1 2 $245.00 N/A $490.00 $5,880.00 $253.23
52 30 cuyard Open Top Each Monthly 2 1 $245.00 N/A $490.00 $5.880.00 $253.23
TOTALS: $6,360.00 $32,666.67 $392,000.00

GROUP D - TRASH COMPACTORS.

Pricing shall Include rental charges and -] lincluding haufing), add | disposal costs allowed a4 bid below under Group G - Disposal Fees. Disposal fees shall reflect par ton pricing
submitted In this bid summary or current County disposal rates, whichever is accurate at the time of invaicing. Pricing for this group is to be entered In column G anly and must be the price for a single
uign
PRICE PER
HAUL
Timeframe [Estimated
e Unlt of Price Per Monthly Total | Annual Total | CPUINCREASE
Timel: e
Humber L2l Meaasure Fr:k::: Quanth Hauf R Cost Cost OF 3.36%
SR i Effective
10/01/2024
53 B0c¢uyard standard Trash Compacto Each Weekly 3 1 $350 00 %1,050,00 $4,550.00 554,600.00 5361 76
30 cu yard Trash Compactor, free
54 standing with side mount intake Each Weekly 3 I $350.00 £3.100.00 $9,100.00 $109,200.00 5361 76
chute at dock fevel
TOTALS: $3,150.00 $13,650.00 $163,B00.00

GROUP E - TEMPORARY CONTAINER RENTAL

Pricing shall include rental charges and transportation {including hauling), additional disposal costs allowed as bid below under Group
G - Disposal Fees. Disposal fees shall reflect per ton pricing submitted in this bid summary or current County disposal rates, whichever
is accurate at the time of invoicing. Pricing for this group is to be entered in column F only and must be the price for a single haul only.

- Unkt of Estimated Annual Unit Cost
Number Description Measure Timeframe | Container Unit Cost Total CPlincrease of 3.36%
Quantity Effective 10/01/2024
55 20 cu yard Open Top Roll-off Centainer Each As Needed 10 $350.00 $3,500.00 $361.76
56 30 cu yard Open Top Roll-off Container Each As Needed 10 $350.00 $3,500.00 $361.76
57 40 cu yard Open Top Roll-off Container Each As Needed 5 $350.00 $1,750.00 $361.76
58 This line was removed per Addendum No. 1 N/A
59 Locking Bar and Key | Each |AsNeeded] 20 | s15.00 $300.00 $15.50
TOTAL:| $9,050.00

GROUP F - CONTAINER ADDITIONAL PICKUPS

Pricing for lines 60-65 shall be all inclusive, no additional disposal costs allowed. Disposal costs shall reflect per ton pricing
submitted in Group G - Disposal Fees or current County disposal rates, whichever is accurate at the time of invoicing. Pricing for this
group is to be entered in Column F only.

Item Unit of Estim?ted Annual Unit Cost
Number Description Measure Timeframe | Container | Unit Cost Total CPi Increase of 3.36%
Quantity Effective 10/01/2024
60 65 Gallon Cart Each As Needed 10 540.00 5400.00 $41.34
61 95 Gallon Cart Each As Needed 10 $40.00 $400.00 541.34
62 2 Cubic Yard Dumpster Each As Needed 10 $80.00 $800.00 582.69
63 4 Cubic Yard Dumpster Each As Needed 10 $100.00 | $1,000.00 $103.36
64 6 Cubic Yard Dumpster Each As Needed 10 $120.00 | $1,200.00 $124.03
65 8 Cubic Yard Dumpster Each As Needed 10 $140.00 | $1,400.00 $144.70
TOTAL:| $5,200.00

Rev 02-2024 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Faga 4ol 7



Disposal fees shall only apply to containers as noted in the bid summary. Disposal fees shall not be applied to
standard solid waste (trash) or recycling containers. Pricing is to be entered in Column E only.

GROUP G - DISPOSAL FEES

Unit Cost

Item Unit of | Estimated Effective
i i
Number Description Measure | Quantity Unit Cost | Annual Total 10/01/202
4
66 Rubbish and Wet/Food Waste Ton 4500 $47.75 | $214,875.00 | $54.50
67 Construction and Demolition Debris Ton 500 $47.75 $23,875.00 554.50
68 Asbestos Material Ton 100 $100.00 $10,000.00 $54.50
69 Tires Ton 300 $125.00 $37,500.00 $150.00
70 Yard Waste Ton 500 $47.75 $23,875.00 $54.50
TOTAL:| $310,125.00

Pricing for lines 71-78 shall include rental charges and transportation (including hauling), additional disposal fees allowed as bid below
under Group G - Disposal Fees. Disposal fees shall reflect per ton pricing submitted in this bid summary or current County disposal

GROUP H - EMERGENCY RESPONSE SERVICES

rates, whichever is accurate at the time of invoicing. Pricing is to be entered in Column F only.

Unit Cost
Item Unit of . Estimated Annual |CPl Increase of 3.36%
Number Description Measure Timeframe Quantity Unit Cost Total for lines 71,72 & 73
Effective 10/01/2024
71 20 cu yard Open Top Roll off Container Each As Needed 5 $400.00 $2,000.00 $413.44
72 30 cu yard Open Tep Roll-off Container Each As Needed 5 $400.00 $2,000.00 $413.44
73 40 cu yard Open Top Roll-off Container |  Each As Needed S $400.00 | $2,000.00 $413.44
74 Rubbish and Wet/Food Waste Ton $47.75 $477.50 $54.50
75 Construction and Demolition Debris Ton $47.75 $477.50 $54.50
76 Asbestos Material Ton $100.00 $1,000.00 $54.50
77 Tires Ton 5125.00 | $1,250.00 $150.00
78 Yard Waste Ton $47.75 $477.50 $54.50
TOTAL| $9,682.50 _

GROUP | - OTHER ITEMS

Unspecified funds will be used for items not in the contract and are an estimate
only. These funds are not guaranteed. Quotes will be obtained prior to use of
unspecified funds.

Thirty-Six
Item Unit of Month
D ipti tit
Number escription Measure Quantity Total
Amount
79 Unspecified Each As Needed | $72,000.00
ANNUAL TOTAL: $1,623,384.50

THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTH TOTAL:

$4,942,153.50

Rev 02-2024

PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE

AMENDMENT

Fage 5ol 7



EXHIBIT A - LOCATION INFORMATION and COLLECTION FREQUENCY

GROUP A - SOUID WASTE {TRASH} GROUP B - RECYCLING GROUP C- AOLL-OFF GROUP - COMPACTOR
Location - = 2= Revision
Site Frequency ary Size Frequency ary Sire Frequency qry Sire Frequency ary
Brooker Creek Education Center - 3940
4 ick
Keystane Rd., Tarpon Springs cuyard | 1x week pickup ¥ 8cuyard § 1x week pkkup 1
Main Campus (HWY OPS) - 22211 US . Second
WWY 19N, Clearwater Beuyard | 2x week pickup 1 |Weuyard| 1xweek ] Amendment
Biglogical Fieks Station - 3611 Flech A
Haven, Tarpon Soriogs Zouyard | 1n week pickup 1
North County Sérvice Center - 29582 US 3 5
HWY 19 N, Clearwater B cuyard | 2x week pickup 1 £cuyard | 1x week pickup 1
North County Field Difice - 2103 -
Nebraska Ave., Palm Harbor HEET) eIy
Usban Forestry - 22711 US HWY 19N,
Clearmater Bouyard | 1x week pickup 1 4cuyard | 1x week pickup 1
North District [Hwy Operations) - 4314
AlL. 19 N, Palm Harbor P e .
County Justice Center - 14250 49th St N, Second
8 tu yard k 4 |a
e yard | Sx week pickup cuyard | 1x week pickup 1 Amendment
Sheriff's Hangar - 4649 Rescue Way,
4
i —— cuyard | Lx week pickup 1
Mosquita Control (Highway Opedations)
- 4100 118th Ave M, Clearwater B cuyard | 2x week pkkup 2 Beuyard | 1 week pickup 1
Records Aetention - 14155 491h 51 N,
Clearwater Sruyard | Lxweek pickup 1 Beuyard | 1x week pikup 1
Sheri's Tech Bldg 81 - 145th Ave N,
Clearwater Bruyard | 1 week pickup 1
Sheriff's Bidg RX (locking bar required) Second
13
4707 145th Ave W, Clearwater | 0 ¥ V950 | Zxweekpicup 1 Amendment
Sherilf’s Tech Bldg #3 - 4645 145th Ave
N, Chearmated 8ruyard | 1x week pickup 1
Fleet Sub Statiom - 14204 46th SL N,
T 2cuvyard | 1x week pickup 1 B 0 yard | Lx week pickup 1
%-9 Facility - 3410 1181h Ave., Clearwater] 2 cuyard | 1x week pitkup 1
Sherifl's Office Firing Range - 11700
Jh 5t N, Clearwater poih i | Sk 0Dy | e
PAL Sports Comples + 3755 46th Ave.,
Clerwater Bcuyard | 1x week pkkup 1
Starmwater/ Stockplle - 12624 40th 54
N Clearwater Weuyard]  Lemanth 1
Annex 1 - 14500 4%h St N, Clearwater | 8cuvard | xweekpkup | 1 eond
e nd ment
Annex |l - 14850 4%1h 36 N, Clearwater | Zcuvyard | 3x week pickup 1 » S'::"d
mendment
Facllity Qpecations - 14400 49th 5t. N,
Clearwater 2euyard | 3x week pickup 1
M i - 14400 & . N,
nimum (1 Securlty - LA4OD Ah St N, |y ) ard | txweek pickup | 1 0cuysd| 2omonth | 1 e
Clearwater Amendment
Healthcare - 14400 4%th 51. M. Bouyard | 3x week pickup 1
Bayside Health Chinic - 14808 4%th St. N,
Clearwater Aauyard | 3x week pkkup 1
Sherifi's Purchasing Warehowse - 14400
49th St N, Clearwates DT | SRNESL e |
Infrastructure Building Kitchen - 14300 Fe
49th St N, Clearwater "'m"' ":“‘ ik :
u
Detention - 14400 49th 51 N Clearwater) 8 ou yard | 3n week pickup 1
PTEC Shop - 14400 45th 51, N, Beuyard | 3x week pickup 1
F-Wing Kitchen Compactor - 14400 48sh £
St N, Clearwater "':" St | P 3 week L
ute
Loading Dock - 14400 49th 51. N, Beuyard | 3x week pickup 2
Animal Services - 12450 Ulmerton Rd., | 8 cu yard | Ix week pickup 1 8 ou yard | 2x week pidup 1
Co-Op Extenslon Service - 12520
Ulmertan Ad.. Lan 8Beuyard | 2x week pickup 1
EMS/Fire Administration - 12490
yimarton Rd., Large Scuvyard | 2x week plckap 2 Bruyard | 1x week pickup 1
Gult Coast Museum - 12211A
Walsingham Road {aks 12051), Largo | 4 S/ Y214 | 2 week pickup
Fleet Management - 9685 Uimerton Rd., 30 cw yard]  Lx month 1
Fleet Management - TIRES ONLY - 9685
Ultherton Ad., Lrgo LT | P 4 8
Heritage Village - 11909 125th 51 M. B cuyard | 2x week pickup 1 Beuyard | 1x week pickup 1
Supervisor of Ebections- 13001 Stark
G r n Lo Bruyard | 2x week pickup 1 Gouyard | 1x week pickup 1
Rd.Largo
PSC Campus, 10750 Vimertan Rd, Largo | Bouyard | 2nweekpickup | 4 l6ouyard | leweskpickup | 1
Tax Cotector, 13025 Starkey Rd, Large | &-cu yard | 2x week pickup 1
Rev 02-2024 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page & of 7




[ Building - Ave.
ounty Bukding - 301 1stAve K51 |y o yard | Leweekpickup | 1 | Scuyard | Leweek g | 1

Petecsburg
H Servi - BAT 1stAve N, 4.
uman Mc::( L &euyard | 1x week pickup 1 Gcuyard | Lx week pickup 1
Cherk's Print Shop - B585 5o t Blvd.,
4 mene 4 cuyard | Lu week pickup 1 2cuvyard | Lx week pickup k]
Ste. B, Largo
STAR Center - 7887 Bryan Dairy Rd.,
ryan Dairy Bcuyard | Sx week pickup 2 dcuyard | 1x week pickup 2
Lacgo
STAR Center - BD76 L14th Ave N, Largo | 4 cuyard | 1uweek piekup 1

STAR Center - 7887 Bryan Dairy Rd,,

X i
Latgo 6 cuyard | 3n week pickup 1

Wilkam E. Dunn, WWTF - 4111 Dunn D1,

Paim Harbar dcuyard | Ixweskpickup | 2 | Bcuyard | Inweekpiehup | L

5% Keller fFumping Station  E. Keystane

a q b
Rd, 3665 Keller Circle, Tarpan Springs cuvard | 1x week pickup 1 Beouyard | Ix week pickup 1

50 uth Maintenance - 6730 142nd Ave. N,

T Bcuyard | 2x week pickup 1

South Cross Bayou - 7415 Sath Ave. N,

St. Petersburg 20cuyad| 2x month 1

South Cross Bayou - 7415 S41h Ave_ M.

St Pelersburg 10 cuyard In week 1

South Cross Bayou 5ang & Grit Only-

7415 54th Ave. N, St. Petesburg 10cuyard| 3xweek 3

Laisties Maintenance North/iiela

ke pac b
Services - 3900 DunnSt., Palm Harbor Beuyard | 1x week pckup 1 20 cuyard 1x manth 1

Utihties South Maintenance/Fiekd

Services 6730 14200 Ave. N, {argo 20cuyard| 2z manth 1

Sauth Crods Bayau - 7415 S4th dve N, $t

Petersburg Biuyard | 2v week pickup 1

Sauth Maintesance - 6730 1420d Ave. N,

Largo Sruyard | 2x week pickup 1

Dunn WWTF - 4111 Duna Rd , Palm

A Zcuyard | Zxweekpickup | 4

Keller Pumping Station - 3665 Keller Cr.,
Tarpon Springs _

PCO MCRAY BOOSTER, 117000 Hambin

rd k ik
BLYD. Largo FL Teuya Tn week pickup 2

South Cross AWRF 7401 S4th Avenue

5 % pick "
Norh Su. Petershurg, Flonds cuyard | Zaweekpickup | 1 |Bcuyard | luweekpickup | L

Unlities Field Services - 9837 Ulmerton

4 3
Ad. Lavgs cuyard | 1xweek pickup 1 Beuyard | Lx week pickup 1

oy
Beuyard | 3x week pickup 1 yard, A waek 1
standard

Main Terminal - 14700 Roosevelt Bivd
Chearwater

15425 Fairchikd Dr., Clearwater Acuyard | 3x week plickup 1 20cuyard] 1x month 1

War Veteram memorial Park - 9600 Bay | 96 gallon

Pines Blvd., Bay Pines AT i R | rr

Lake Park - 7400 25th 54 N, St
Pete A Gcuyard | 1x week pichup 1

Jahn Chesonnt Park - 2200 East Lake Rd. | 96 gallen

{CR¥7T} Palm Harbor cant B Beh®, L

lobn Chestnut Pack - 2200 East Lake

Rel. {CR #77), Paim Harbor Sruyady dx weck ok |

Boca Ciega Milennlum Park - 6999

125th $t. N, Seminole Geuyard | 2xweekpiclup | 1

Walsingham Park - 10601 125th 51. N,

LEI‘.’, Scuyard | 2x week pickup 1

Wall Springs - 3725 Deoto Bivd., Palm

Marbor Gouyard | 2x week pickup 1

Suthertand Bayou Boat Ramp - 2199 U.5.

AR, 19 N, Pakm Harbor 6cuyard | 3xweek pichup 1

H - h Ave, N,
QCHs Property - 14644 113th Ave, 96 gallon 1 week pickup P
Largo Lan Armetdment

Lealman Park - 3490 S5th Ave. N,
eaimanpa #5th Ave Gcuyard | Lxweekpicinp | 1

Clearwater
Heritage Vllh‘et-al. 1909 125th S N, 6cuyard | 1x week pletp 1
Fr. DaSote Park - 3500 Pirellas Bayway | 96 gallon
5, Tiera Verde e § TS gt
Ridgecrest Park - ::moulmmon Road, dcuyard | 2xweek pickup 1
Ft. DeSoto Park - 3500 Pinellas Bayway
s, Tierea Verde 6euyard | 1x week pickup 4
Phillippe Park - 2525 Phitippe Plowy.. 96 gallon
Safety Harbor cart DN Pk bt
Phillippe Park - 2525 Philtippe Powy.. Bcuyard | Lxweek pickup b
Safety Harbos
Walsi Park - 10601 125¢th 5t. N,
Ll bl . Houyand | Zx week pickup 15
Largo
PCO PARKS CONSERVATION 621 | 96 gakon
WAI LANI RD, Pakm Harbior Gk |iesk piup |2
Wilsingham Park - LOGOL 125th St N,
Lai
Wall Springs Park - 3725 DeSoto Bivd,, | 96 gallon
Palm Harbor Lan TLsssk Pk i

Ridgecrest Park - 12000 Ukmerton Rd, | 96 gallen

Largo P 2x week pickup 16

Veterinary Budlding + 12376 Ulmenon Second
Raad, Largo, FL 33774 giuvar | Leweek ek |

Rev 02-2024 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page7of 7



